

NORTH MAHASKA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Box 89, New Sharon, Iowa 50207

NORTH MAHASKA SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA

August 5, 2024 Elementary Conference Room 7:30 am.

The North Mahaska Community School District will prepare students to be positive, productive citizens (ready for success beyond high school) with the passion and skills for life-long learning.

7:30 a.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve the Agenda
 - a. Approve Staff
 - i. Staff Hires:
 - 1. Head Cross Country Coach: Roman Meyers
 - 2. Head Boys Basketball: Kevin Kelderman
 - 3. Junior High Wrestling: Eric Reed
 - 4. Junior High Boys Basketball: Zach Anderson
 - 5. Assistant Wrestling: Bart Little
 - 6. Math: Karen Harrill
 - 7. MRC: Carmen Kelderman
 - 8. Para educator: Candy Tarr
 - 9. Play Director: RD Keep
 - ii. Staff Resignations:
- 3. New Business
 - a. Approve Policy Primer Legislative Session and Title IX Policy Update first reading
 - i. 200.04 Board Member Social Media Engagement
 - ii. 401.06 Limitations to Employment References
 - iii. 402.03 Abuse of Students by School District Employees
 - iv. 501.14 Open Enrollment Transfers Procedures as a Sending District
 - v. 502.06 Weapons
 - vi. 505.02 Student Promotion-Retention-Acceleration
 - vii. 603.01 Basic Instruction Program
 - viii. New! 603.12 Postsecondary Education Counseling
 - ix. 801.03 Educational Specifications for Buildings & Sites
 - x. 803.02 Lease, Sale, or Disposal of School District Buildings & Sites
 - xi. 708 Care, Maintenance and Disposal of School District Records
 - b. Approve 2024-2025 North Mahaska Licensed Employee Handbook
- 4. Superintendent's Report
 - a. Project Updates
- 5. Board Comments / Thank You Notes
- 6. Adjourn